Division of Faciiies, Planning and Management
Budgel to Actual Expenditures, and Cash Flow Projections
Measure B Committee
Resource 9199
Program 9901

Project.
- Number

Fransferred from

Pre Design

: ; Site
Arroyo Viejo

& ?rd}ec&
CDC Replacement

Board Approved
Working -
Budget

3,064,500

Pre Design  [Calvin Simmons Health Center 1,327,038
Pre Design |Castlemont Castlemont Landscaping 174,445
7034 Pre Design  |Downtown New Educationai Complex 33,000,000
7030 Pre Design [Havenscourt Middle Classroom and Cafeteria 12,234,000
7003 Pre Design |Havenscourt Middie |Health Center 1,378,080
7028 Pre Design  |Hinti! CDC Replacement 3,275,200
7027 Pre Design |Laurel Elementary CDC Replacement 3,889,800
7602 Pre Design  jMadison Middie Heaith Center 1,264,150
7050 Pre Design {Montclair: New Cilassroom 17,124,288
7026 Pre Design |Parker CDC Replacement 2,707,500
6021 Pre Design |Redwood Heights Portable Portable addition 157,500
7005 Pre Design |Roosevelt Middle School Health Center 1,298,924
7025 Pre Design | Stonehurst CDC Replacement 3,963,824
Pre Design Total SBAE
7004 Design Cole Middle School Health Center 1,263,780
6018 Design Cole Middle School Renovations 12,900,000
7038 Design District-wide Playground Inspections 100,000
6003 Design Eimhurst Middle Modernization/ Small Schools 7,300,000
5015 Design Fremont Federation Modernization Phase 3 10,000,000
7013 | Design Highland Small Schools Fire Alarm Upgrade 400,000
6002 Design Jefferson Elementary Portable ‘ 23,000,000
7039 Design Laurel Elementary Fire Alarm Replacement 100,000
3033 x |Design Lazear Elementary . Modernization 2,300,000
3032.38 Design Manzanita Elernentary Modernization Phase 3 1,135,000
3032.4B Design Manzanita Elementary Modemization Phase 4 2,309,423
3034 x {Design |Montera * Modemization 6,535,000
7020 Design Montera Fire Alarm 525,000
6032 Design Oakland High Heaith Center 2,751,625
5016 Design Oakland High iModemization 25,197,597
6010 Design Prescott Small Schools Small Schools (PLACE) 3,475,000
3028 x  IDesign Ralph Bunche Modemization 7,500,000
7045 Design Stonehurst Restroom Renovation 1,380,000
6017 Design Urban Promise Academy Multi-purpose Gym 7,577,803
Design Total &
3025 x  |Construction |Bret Harte Middle Modemization 5,814,622
3035 x  |Construction |Calvin Simmons Modemization/Small Schools 4,232,059

" IFAS Actuals . IFAS Actuals

Enactment Number:

Enactment Date:

s Pro}eé‘:'ed»”
Expenditures
Y 201412

,F‘;g:xiécted :
Expenditures

Projected
Expenditures -
FY 2008-09

IFAS Budget as IFAS Actuals as
of 03/20/2009 - ' of 05/19/2008

Expenditurs

FY 0607 as of 6/30/2008 FY 2009-1

24,000,000

4 5/20/2009




~ X,

Pro etaiied
3 3 o Broia

3026 x  |Construction |Carter Middie Modermization

6015 Construction |Castiernont Auditorium Renovations

6001 Construction |Chabot Elementary Portable
3048.1B] x |Construction|Cox Elementary Additional Classroom Phase 1
3049.28| x |Construction |Cox Elementary Additionat Classroom Phase 2
3049.38 x ]Construction |Cox Elementary Additional Classroom Phase 3
3049.48| x [Construction [Cox Elementary Additional classroom Phase 4
3048.58 | Construction |Cox Elementary Additional Classroom Phase 5

3027 x {Construction{Cox Elemeniary Modemization/ Smaii Schools

3042 x |Construction |Havenscourt Middle Modernization

3031 x  |Construction jHoover Modemization

3038 % |Construction [Laurel Elementary Modemization

4035 x  |Construction [Lincoln Elementary Portable Replacement

3039 x  |Construction {Madison Middle Modermnization
3032.2B Construction |Manzanita Elementary Modemization Phase 2

7012 Construction |Oakland High Williams Settlement

3040 x  {Construction |Peralta Modernization

6011 Construction |Stonehurst Small Schools (Esperanza)

3036 x | Construction |Westlake” Modernization

3041 x | Construction | Whittier Modemization

Construction Total

6007 On-Hold Burkbank (Explore) Small Schools

6009 On-Hold Hightand Smail Schools Portable

3044 x  |On-Hold McClymonds Small Schools Small Schools

7029 On-Hold Skytine High Schoal Williams Settiement

7023 On-Hold Various ERATE Infrastructure

6012 On-Hold Washington Small Schools Small Schools (Sankofa)

On-Hold Total

7015 Completed |Arts Far West Intercom/PA/Clock Repairs

3037 x |Completed |[Cleveland Elementary Modernization Phase 2

7014 Complsted |Cole Middle School - IntercomvPA/Clock Repairs

3030 x |Completed |Emerson Elementary Modemization

7018 Completed |Highland Small Schools Interim Housing

4026 x |Completed |Highland Small Schools Modemization/ 8malt Schools Phase 1
4026.28 Completed |Highland Small Schools Modemization/ Small Schools Phase 2
4026.38 Completed [Highland Small Schools Modemization/ Small Schools Phase 3

2020 x |Completed [Joaquin Miller ADA Accessibility

Division of Facilities, Planning and Managerment
Budget to Actuml Expenditures, and Cash Flow Projections
Measure B Committee
Resource 9199
Program 9901

3,325,000
3,570,000
18,900,000
375,000
458,374
380,000 }:
15,270,000 |
525,000 |
5,561,570 ||
3,451,708
4,504,462
2,108,060
9,091,800
8,798,084
130,401 |
18,484,338
1,739,308
610,000
6,375,000

4,000,000 |
1,000,000 |
7,481,661 |

208,315
4,204,295
184,992
4,277,800
400,000
536,850
407,700
355,450
11,460 |

2 5/2012009



Division of Facilities, Planning and Management
Budget to Actual Expenditures, and Cash Flow Projections
Measure B Committee
Resource 9199
Program 9801

£
)

€%,

2,427,500 |
125,000
850,000
97,500 |
75877 |
375,150
180,000
287,321
700,000

3,547,187
80,000
195,000

4025 Completed |King Estates Small Schools Small Schools Phase 1
4025.2B Completed  [King Estates Small Schools Small Schools Phase 2
4025.3B Completed |King Estates Small Schools Small Schools Phase 3
4025.4B Completed  {King Estates Small Schools Small Schools Phase 4

7016 Completed - |Lafayette Intercom/PA/Clock Repairs

3032 Completed [Manzanita Elementary Modemization

4027 Completed |Manzanita Elementary Small Schools

7017 Completed |McClymonds Small Schools Intercom/PA/Clock Repairs

6019 Completed |Melrose Small Schools (Bridges)

2082 Completed |Oakiand Tech Modernization

7037 Completed  |Sequoia Sequoia Portable Installation

5013 Completed |Webster Academy Portable Demolition

Completed Total
.
BOARD APPROVED PROJECTS

HEAS
Less Total Expenditures to Date

b

435,000,000

(359,690,249)

76,309,751

359,690,249

4,194,601

Remaining Balance for Projects

39,852,507

3 5/20/2008



Division of Faciliies, Planning and Management
Butdget 10 Actual Expenditures, and Cash Flow Projections
Measure B Committee
Resource 9199
Program 9901

i : : TN : : ‘ : Projected 0 ?ro}ecteci i Projeéted s Projected
.. Board Approved Working - IFAS Actuals ~ 'IFAS Actuals - IFAS Budget as - IFAS Actuals as - Expenditures Expenditurs’ . Expenditurgs Expenditures
o B8 . LA g 08 of 03/20/2009 “FY 2008-08 007 L0 FY 200910 FY 2010-11 ©FY 2011412 -

Projact
Nurmber

g
.
=
3
B
&
7]
o«
2
o

Del‘erréd Maintenance Match . ‘ IMPACT.
Historically the State will match what we put into the deferred maintenance account {up to 1/2 of 1% of the general
fund) on & one to one basis. Allindications are that due fo the econormic ¢risis no match will be forthcoming this year

and possibly next. $2 MILLION PER YEAR
E-Rate Match

Due to fack of any other funding source Measure B funds are used to fund the local match required under this federal

program, Measure B funds are also used to fund a supporting project to upgrade electrical power circuits to support

the increased data network utilization. $2 MILLION PER YEAR
Facilittes Admin O; fia] roject Management Copsuttant

Measure B funds are used for allowable employee and consultant expenses to properly manage and administer all
Measure B funded projects. Costs will vary from year to year depending on number and size of projects in design
and constructions. $5 to 56 MILLION PER YEAR

TOTAL $9 to $10 MILLION PER YEAR

4 : 5/20/2009



